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Joannis  

Born 1767 

                                                             Deceased Friday, March 2 1827 

  

 

Little is known of Joannis. He was employed as a weaver. 

His nickname was Jannes. 

  

He was the son of Jan Niehuis and Fenne Lette, both from the 

municipality Weerselo . 

  

He had three children from his first wife Hermingildis (Wilhelmina) Oonk: 

1.     Hendrikus was born on October 17, 1794 

2.     Joanna, born on January 30, 1797 

3.     Hermannus was born on October 16, 1799 

  

He had four children from his second wife Geertruid the Wender ( Wenderink ) 

4.     Wilhelmina, born on October 16, 1803 

5.      Hermina , born on November 7, 1805 

6.     Jannes, born in 1809 

7.     Joannes, born on January 9, 1911 

  

Joannis passed away at 8am in the house standing in Borne No. 73. 

  

  

----------  ⁕⁕⁕⁕⁕⁕⁕⁕⁕⁕ ---------- 

  

  

Joanna 

Born Monday, January 30th, 1797 

Deceased Wednesday, November 27th, 1844 

  
Married Friday, November 21, 1834 

  
To 

  
Joannis Kamerink (Kamerling) 

Born Sunday, January 21 1798 

Deceased Saturday, April 1 1865 
 

------   ††††   ------ 
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Wilhelmina  

         Born Sunday, October 16 1803 

         Deceased Pre 1805 

  

------   ††††   ------ 

  

Hermina 

Born Friday, November 8 1805 

Deceased Thursday, February 20 1834 

  

         Married  Friday, September 6 1833 

  

To 

  

Joannis Olthof , reserve in the  National Militia 

  

Born Friday, October 27 1797 

         Deceased  Unknown 

  

Joannis was rifleman in the 1st Battalion, 2nd Company of the 7th Division 

of Infantry in Valkanswaard . 

  

------   ††††   ------ 

  

   

Jannes 

Born in 1809 

Deceased Wednesday 1 september 1824 

  
------   ††††   ------ 

  
  
Joannes 

Born Wednesday, January 9 1811 

Deceased Unknown  
 

------   ††††   ------ 

 


